PUBLIC SERVICES COMMITTEE <u>AGENDA</u>

Tuesday

March 19, 2024 – 12:00 p.m.

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL MUNICIPAL BUILDING

2101 O'Neil Avenue CHEYENNE, WY 82001 www.chevennecity.org

Web Access:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81300011804?pwd=dmEx OU9iR0tNWGU3NnlleTkvdXB5Zz09

Passcode: PC03192024

<u>Call in Access:</u>
669-900-6833
Webinar ID: 813 0001 1804
Passcode: 5053718449

To view agenda backup documents visit the City of Cheyenne's web site:

Public Services Committee (granicus.com)

9. ORDINANCE –3rd READING – Amending Section 10.12.160, Authority to Impound Illegally Parked Vehicles, and Section 10.12.170, Immobilization, of Chapter 10.12, Administration and Enforcement, of Title 10, Vehicles and Traffic, of the Municipal Code of the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, modifying specified enforcement provisions regarding vehicle impoundment.

ACTION:

10. ORDINANCE -2nd READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification from MR Medium-Density Residential to NR-2 Neighborhood Residential – Medium Density for land located south of West 5th Street between Patton Avenue and Snyder Avenue. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)

ACTION:

11. ORDINANCE -2nd READING - Annexing to the City of Cheyenne, Wyoming, land located southwest of the I-25 and I-80 Interchange adjacent to Roundtop Rd. (SPONSOR - MR. ROYBAL)

ACTION:

12.	ORDINANCE –2 nd READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne establishing the zoning classification of AG Agricultural, LR Low-Density Residential, MR Medium-Density Residential, HI Heavy Industrial, and CB Community Business for land annexed to the City of Cheyenne located southwest of the I-25 and I-80 Interchange adjacent to Roundtop Road. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)
ACTION:	
13.	ORDINANCE –2 nd READING – Amending the Official Zoning Map of the City of Cheyenne changing the zoning classification of AG Agricultural, LR Low-Density Residential, MR Medium-Density Residential, HI Heavy Industrial, and CB Community Business to AG Agricultural and LI Light Industrial for land located southwest of the I-25 and I-80 Interchange adjacent to Roundtop Rd. (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)
ACTION:	
21.	RESOLUTION – Authorizing the Mayor and the City Clerk to sign a Final Plat for North Row, City of Cheyenne, Laramie County, Wyoming (located at 4612 Van Buren Ave). (SPONSOR – MR. ROYBAL)
ACTION:	
OTHER ITEMS FOR THE AGENDA:	